General Technical Particulars (GTP)
Core Balance / Residual Current Transformers (CT)
Product: Core Balance (Residual) Current Application: For residual current / earth-leakage
detection and protection for distribution panels, MCCs, switchboards and protection relays.
Designed to detect residual currents in the range 30 mA to 3000 mA (0.03 A – 3.0 A),
selectable at factory or per order.
1. Scope
This specification covers design, manufacture, testing and supply of Core Balance CTs with

 Insulation level: Routine dielectric test 3.75 kV rms (or as per applicable standard).
Impulse withstand: 5 kV (or as per order/spec).
5. Window Sizes (Mechanical)
The transformer shall be supplied in the following standard window sizes (nominal internal
opening). Customer may specify rectangular window instead of circular where required.
Model / Size
Code
Window inside dimension
(mm)
Typical application
CB-30 30 mm
Small cables / single conductor up to ~25 mm
dia
CB-50 50 mm Small power cables / busbars
CB-70 70 mm Lighting circuits and small feeders
CB-100 100 mm Distribution feeders / small panels
CB-150 150 mm Larger feeders / compact busbars
CB-200 200 mm Main feeders / larger busbars
CB-250 250 mm Cable bundles / multi-core feeders
CB-300 300 mm Large cable/jacketed cables and bus ducts
CB-400 400 mm Bus ducts / large conductors
CB-600 600 mm
Very large bus bars, cable trays and multi-core
bundles
Note: Window dimension equals internal window diameter for circular cores, or internal
width/height for rectangular cores as specified on order.